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Intent  As Drilled

API # 

Operator Name: Property Name: Well Number 

Kick Off Point (KOP) 

UL Section Township Range Lot Feet From N/S Feet From E/W County 

Latitude Longitude NAD 

First Take Point (FTP) 

UL Section Township Range Lot Feet From N/S Feet From E/W County 

Latitude Longitude NAD 

Last Take Point (LTP) 

UL Section Township Range Lot Feet From N/S Feet From E/W County 

Latitude Longitude NAD 

Is this well the defining well for the Horizontal Spacing Unit? 

Is this well an infill well?    

If infill is yes please provide API if available, Operator Name and well number for Defining well for Horizontal 
Spacing Unit. 

API # 

Operator Name: Property Name: Well Number 

KZ 06/29/2018 

N

Y

DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, L.P. COBBER 21-33 FED COM 8H

30-025-46900

30-025-46923



 

P.O Box 831, Windsor, CO 80550  |  P:970.686.8893  |  F:970.686.8894  |  www.totaldirectional.com 

 
 

 

Final MWD Survey Certification 

 

Lea County, NM 

Client:  Devon Energy 

Well Name: Cobber 21-33 Fed Com 9H 

Total Job No:  SW-200305 

API No:  30-025-46923 

Start Date:  05/01/2020 

End Date:  06/27/2020 

Measured Start Depth: 100’ 

Measured End Depth:  25,636’ 

Vertical Section from well center at PTB:  12660.66 

  

I, Dustin Rowden, certify that; I am employed by Total Directional Services, LLC and we 

conducted or supervised the taking of these open hole MWD surveys at the request of this client.  

This data is true, correct, complete and within the limitations of the tool as set forth by Total 

Directional Services, LLC.  I am authorized and qualified to make this report and have reviewed 

this report and find that it conforms to the principals and procedures as set forth by Total 

Directional Services, LLC.  

Date:  06/27/2020 

Signed:    Dustin Rowden 



Cobber 21-33 Fed Com 9H Start date: 05-01-2020

Directional Survey Report End date: 06-27-2020

Company: Devon Energy State/Prov: New Mexico Survey Company: Total Directional Services LLC

Well Name: Cobber 21-33 Fed Com 9H County: Lea County Job Number: SW-200305

Field: New Mexico Eastern Zone Country: USA Proposed Azimuth: 179.51

Rig ID: Patterson 595 Declination: 6.12 Elevations KB: 3329

API/UWI: 30-025-46923 / WAO17690566 North Reference: Grid DF: 26

Location: Lea County Latitude/Longitude: 32.035139 / -103.467873 GL: 3303

Svy Depth Inc Azm TVD VS NS EW DLS CL

TieIn 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00  

1 174.00 1.80 324.90 173.97 -2.25 2.24 -1.57 1.03 174.00

2 265.00 1.90 319.30 264.92 -4.58 4.55 -3.38 0.23 91.00

3 356.00 1.80 310.00 355.88 -6.66 6.61 -5.46 0.35 91.00

4 447.00 1.60 307.50 446.84 -8.37 8.30 -7.56 0.23 91.00

5 537.00 1.70 307.70 536.80 -9.97 9.88 -9.61 0.11 90.00

6 628.00 1.70 301.30 627.76 -11.51 11.41 -11.83 0.21 91.00

7 719.00 1.50 301.50 718.72 -12.85 12.73 -14.00 0.22 91.00

8 781.00 1.50 302.00 780.70 -13.72 13.59 -15.38 0.02 62.00

9 873.00 1.40 293.80 872.67 -14.83 14.68 -17.43 0.25 92.00

10 964.00 1.30 344.50 963.65 -16.28 16.12 -18.72 1.27 91.00

11 1,054.00 2.30 14.80 1,053.61 -19.01 18.85 -18.54 1.50 90.00

12 1,145.00 3.70 28.50 1,144.48 -23.34 23.20 -16.67 1.72 91.00

13 1,237.00 3.90 28.80 1,236.28 -28.67 28.55 -13.74 0.22 92.00

14 1,328.00 3.30 29.80 1,327.10 -33.63 33.54 -10.95 0.66 91.00

15 1,420.00 2.90 32.30 1,418.96 -37.87 37.80 -8.39 0.46 92.00

16 1,514.00 2.50 30.20 1,512.86 -41.63 41.58 -6.09 0.44 94.00

17 1,609.00 2.20 27.40 1,607.78 -45.03 44.99 -4.21 0.34 95.00

18 1,703.00 3.70 37.80 1,701.65 -49.00 48.99 -1.52 1.69 94.00

19 1,798.00 3.90 42.20 1,796.44 -53.78 53.81 2.53 0.37 95.00

20 1,892.00 3.90 42.20 1,890.23 -58.48 58.54 6.82 0.00 94.00

21 1,987.00 3.80 42.20 1,985.01 -63.17 63.27 11.11 0.11 95.00

22 2,081.00 3.80 45.20 2,078.81 -67.64 67.77 15.41 0.21 94.00

23 2,176.00 3.50 45.80 2,173.61 -71.84 72.01 19.72 0.32 95.00

24 2,270.00 3.50 44.50 2,267.44 -75.85 76.06 23.79 0.08 94.00

25 2,365.00 3.40 46.00 2,362.27 -79.84 80.08 27.85 0.14 95.00

26 2,459.00 3.10 51.50 2,456.11 -83.32 83.60 31.85 0.46 94.00

27 2,554.00 3.10 56.10 2,550.98 -86.32 86.63 35.99 0.26 95.00

28 2,648.00 3.20 62.50 2,644.83 -88.91 89.26 40.42 0.39 94.00

29 2,743.00 3.50 47.10 2,739.67 -92.07 92.46 44.90 0.99 95.00

30 2,838.00 4.40 27.50 2,834.45 -97.25 97.67 48.71 1.69 95.00

31 2,933.00 4.50 31.90 2,929.17 -103.61 104.06 52.36 0.37 95.00

32 3,028.00 4.40 22.40 3,023.88 -110.12 110.60 55.72 0.78 95.00

33 3,123.00 4.90 24.80 3,118.57 -117.14 117.65 58.81 0.56 95.00

34 3,217.00 4.80 28.60 3,212.23 -124.21 124.75 62.38 0.36 94.00

35 3,312.00 4.20 13.40 3,306.94 -131.06 131.62 65.08 1.40 95.00

36 3,407.00 4.20 19.00 3,401.69 -137.71 138.29 67.02 0.43 95.00

37 3,502.00 4.50 27.00 3,496.41 -144.30 144.90 69.85 0.71 95.00

38 3,597.00 3.90 13.10 3,591.16 -150.75 151.37 72.27 1.24 95.00

39 3,692.00 4.00 25.70 3,685.94 -156.86 157.50 74.44 0.92 95.00

40 3,787.00 3.00 25.30 3,780.76 -162.07 162.74 76.94 1.05 95.00

41 3,880.00 3.50 35.20 3,873.61 -166.57 167.26 79.62 0.81 93.00

42 3,974.00 3.10 12.50 3,967.46 -171.38 172.08 81.82 1.44 94.00

43 4,069.00 3.60 23.80 4,062.30 -176.60 177.32 83.58 0.87 95.00

44 4,164.00 3.80 32.90 4,157.10 -181.94 182.69 86.49 0.65 95.00

45 4,258.00 3.80 5.70 4,250.90 -187.64 188.41 88.50 1.90 94.00

46 4,353.00 4.50 11.70 4,345.65 -194.42 195.19 89.56 0.87 95.00

47 4,446.00 5.20 20.10 4,438.32 -201.93 202.72 91.75 1.07 93.00

48 4,541.00 4.50 13.20 4,532.98 -209.58 210.39 94.08 0.96 95.00

49 4,635.00 5.60 20.10 4,626.61 -217.45 218.29 96.50 1.33 94.00



Svy Depth Inc Azm TVD VS NS EW DLS CL

50 4,729.00 3.60 14.00 4,720.30 -224.61 225.46 98.79 2.19 94.00

51 4,824.00 3.60 23.60 4,815.12 -230.22 231.09 100.71 0.63 95.00

52 4,918.00 4.00 43.30 4,908.92 -235.28 236.18 104.14 1.44 94.00

53 5,014.00 2.80 26.40 5,004.75 -239.79 240.71 107.48 1.62 96.00

54 5,108.00 2.50 31.30 5,098.65 -243.58 244.52 109.56 0.40 94.00

55 5,203.00 2.20 33.80 5,193.57 -246.84 247.81 111.65 0.33 95.00

56 5,297.00 1.90 32.80 5,287.51 -249.64 250.62 113.50 0.32 94.00

57 5,391.00 1.50 28.30 5,381.46 -252.02 253.01 114.93 0.45 94.00

58 5,486.00 1.50 27.70 5,476.43 -254.20 255.21 116.10 0.02 95.00

59 5,581.00 1.50 24.60 5,571.40 -256.43 257.44 117.19 0.09 95.00

60 5,675.00 1.40 30.50 5,665.37 -258.52 259.55 118.29 0.19 94.00

61 5,768.00 1.40 32.00 5,758.34 -260.46 261.49 119.46 0.04 93.00

62 5,863.00 1.10 30.90 5,853.32 -262.21 263.25 120.55 0.32 95.00

63 5,957.00 2.00 25.40 5,947.28 -264.46 265.51 121.72 0.97 94.00

64 6,052.00 2.20 23.00 6,042.22 -267.62 268.69 123.14 0.23 95.00

65 6,147.00 2.20 22.50 6,137.15 -270.97 272.05 124.55 0.02 95.00

66 6,242.00 2.00 18.30 6,232.09 -274.22 275.31 125.77 0.27 95.00

67 6,336.00 1.80 19.10 6,326.03 -277.17 278.26 126.77 0.21 94.00

68 6,430.00 1.50 19.10 6,420.00 -279.72 280.82 127.65 0.32 94.00

69 6,524.00 1.40 18.00 6,513.97 -281.96 283.07 128.41 0.11 94.00

70 6,618.00 1.50 19.70 6,607.94 -284.21 285.32 129.18 0.12 94.00

71 6,713.00 1.30 19.60 6,702.91 -286.39 287.51 129.96 0.21 95.00

72 6,808.00 1.30 18.80 6,797.88 -288.42 289.54 130.67 0.02 95.00

73 6,903.00 1.20 14.40 6,892.86 -290.39 291.53 131.26 0.15 95.00

74 6,998.00 1.10 15.90 6,987.84 -292.23 293.37 131.76 0.11 95.00

75 7,092.00 1.10 7.80 7,081.82 -293.99 295.13 132.13 0.17 94.00

76 7,187.00 1.00 5.40 7,176.81 -295.72 296.86 132.33 0.11 95.00

77 7,281.00 1.00 1.40 7,270.79 -297.35 298.50 132.43 0.07 94.00

78 7,376.00 0.90 358.40 7,365.78 -298.93 300.07 132.43 0.12 95.00

79 7,470.00 0.60 358.50 7,459.77 -300.16 301.30 132.39 0.32 94.00

80 7,564.00 0.20 333.10 7,553.77 -300.80 301.94 132.31 0.46 94.00

81 7,659.00 1.10 359.40 7,648.76 -301.86 303.00 132.22 0.97 95.00

82 7,753.00 1.30 4.90 7,742.74 -303.82 304.96 132.30 0.25 94.00

83 7,848.00 1.20 4.20 7,837.72 -305.88 307.03 132.47 0.11 95.00

84 7,942.00 1.10 4.40 7,931.70 -307.76 308.91 132.61 0.11 94.00

85 8,037.00 0.80 3.00 8,026.69 -309.34 310.48 132.71 0.32 95.00

86 8,131.00 0.60 354.40 8,120.68 -310.48 311.63 132.70 0.24 94.00

87 8,226.00 0.50 346.80 8,215.68 -311.38 312.53 132.56 0.13 95.00

88 8,320.00 0.50 351.40 8,309.67 -312.19 313.33 132.40 0.04 94.00

89 8,415.00 0.40 336.70 8,404.67 -312.90 314.04 132.21 0.16 95.00

90 8,509.00 0.30 343.40 8,498.67 -313.44 314.58 132.01 0.11 94.00

91 8,603.00 0.30 310.20 8,592.67 -313.84 314.98 131.75 0.18 94.00

92 8,698.00 0.20 303.80 8,687.67 -314.09 315.23 131.42 0.11 95.00

93 8,793.00 0.10 288.00 8,782.66 -314.21 315.35 131.21 0.11 95.00

94 8,887.00 0.10 193.90 8,876.66 -314.16 315.29 131.11 0.16 94.00

95 8,982.00 0.20 189.20 8,971.66 -313.92 315.05 131.06 0.11 95.00

96 9,076.00 0.30 186.90 9,065.66 -313.51 314.64 131.01 0.11 94.00

97 9,170.00 0.20 178.70 9,159.66 -313.10 314.23 130.98 0.11 94.00

98 9,265.00 0.20 188.80 9,254.66 -312.77 313.90 130.96 0.04 95.00

99 9,360.00 0.30 186.60 9,349.66 -312.36 313.49 130.91 0.11 95.00

100 9,454.00 0.20 190.30 9,443.66 -311.96 313.09 130.85 0.11 94.00

101 9,549.00 0.30 193.80 9,538.66 -311.55 312.68 130.76 0.11 95.00

102 9,644.00 0.20 222.70 9,633.66 -311.19 312.32 130.59 0.17 95.00

103 9,738.00 0.20 293.70 9,727.66 -311.14 312.26 130.33 0.25 94.00

104 9,833.00 0.30 318.90 9,822.66 -311.40 312.52 130.01 0.15 95.00

105 9,927.00 0.60 322.00 9,916.65 -311.97 313.09 129.55 0.32 94.00

106 10,022.00 1.10 321.00 10,011.64 -313.08 314.19 128.67 0.53 95.00

107 10,116.00 1.50 308.90 10,105.62 -314.57 315.67 127.14 0.51 94.00

108 10,211.00 2.30 265.70 10,200.57 -315.23 316.30 124.27 1.67 95.00

109 10,306.00 2.50 246.90 10,295.49 -314.31 315.35 120.46 0.85 95.00

110 10,400.00 2.20 238.60 10,389.41 -312.59 313.60 117.04 0.48 94.00

111 10,495.00 1.80 236.90 10,484.35 -310.85 311.84 114.23 0.43 95.00

112 10,589.00 1.50 220.00 10,578.31 -309.12 310.09 112.21 0.60 94.00

113 10,684.00 1.10 203.00 10,673.29 -307.34 308.30 111.05 0.58 95.00

114 10,779.00 0.80 152.60 10,768.28 -305.91 306.87 111.00 0.90 95.00



Svy Depth Inc Azm TVD VS NS EW DLS CL

115 10,874.00 0.90 123.40 10,863.27 -304.90 305.87 111.93 0.46 95.00

116 10,968.00 1.40 113.00 10,957.25 -304.03 305.02 113.60 0.57 94.00

117 11,062.00 1.50 107.70 11,051.22 -303.19 304.19 115.83 0.18 94.00

118 11,156.00 1.40 96.10 11,145.19 -302.68 303.70 118.14 0.33 94.00

119 11,251.00 1.50 90.50 11,240.16 -302.52 303.56 120.54 0.18 95.00

120 11,346.00 0.90 83.00 11,335.14 -302.58 303.64 122.52 0.65 95.00

121 11,440.00 0.20 108.20 11,429.13 -302.62 303.68 123.41 0.77 94.00

122 11,535.00 0.50 188.60 11,524.13 -302.15 303.22 123.51 0.53 95.00

123 11,629.00 1.30 199.40 11,618.12 -300.75 301.81 123.09 0.87 94.00

124 11,724.00 1.50 198.30 11,713.09 -298.55 299.61 122.34 0.21 95.00

125 11,818.00 2.50 201.10 11,807.03 -295.48 296.53 121.22 1.07 94.00

126 11,913.00 3.50 199.20 11,901.90 -290.83 291.86 119.52 1.06 95.00

127 12,007.00 3.50 191.30 11,995.72 -285.32 286.34 118.01 0.51 94.00

128 12,101.00 2.60 189.20 12,089.59 -280.41 281.42 117.11 0.96 94.00

129 12,196.00 2.50 191.00 12,184.50 -276.25 277.26 116.37 0.13 95.00

130 12,237.00 2.70 194.40 12,225.45 -274.44 275.44 115.96 0.62 41.00

131 12,338.00 3.10 188.10 12,326.33 -269.44 270.44 114.98 0.51 101.00

132 12,433.00 3.30 185.80 12,421.18 -264.18 265.17 114.35 0.25 95.00

133 12,528.00 13.00 169.30 12,515.11 -250.92 251.92 116.06 10.40 95.00

134 12,623.00 25.10 167.50 12,604.75 -220.58 221.64 122.43 12.75 95.00

135 12,718.00 37.90 169.20 12,685.58 -171.96 173.10 132.30 13.50 95.00

136 12,812.00 47.20 174.60 12,754.77 -109.04 110.25 140.97 10.62 94.00

137 12,906.00 58.60 175.90 12,811.38 -34.39 35.65 147.11 12.18 94.00

138 13,001.00 72.50 176.40 12,850.61 51.73 -50.42 152.88 14.64 95.00

139 13,096.00 85.90 177.90 12,868.37 144.75 -143.41 157.48 14.19 95.00

140 13,190.00 85.90 177.90 12,875.09 238.47 -237.11 160.92 0.00 94.00

141 13,285.00 88.30 179.10 12,879.90 333.33 -331.94 163.40 2.82 95.00

142 13,379.00 87.90 178.70 12,883.01 427.27 -425.87 165.20 0.60 94.00

143 13,474.00 86.70 177.10 12,887.49 522.12 -520.70 168.68 2.10 95.00

144 13,569.00 90.60 181.80 12,889.73 617.05 -615.62 169.59 6.43 95.00

145 13,664.00 90.40 179.90 12,888.90 712.02 -710.61 168.18 2.01 95.00

146 13,758.00 90.20 178.90 12,888.41 806.02 -804.60 169.16 1.08 94.00

147 13,853.00 90.50 181.00 12,887.83 901.01 -899.59 169.25 2.23 95.00

148 13,948.00 90.10 178.60 12,887.33 996.00 -994.58 169.58 2.56 95.00

149 14,042.00 90.50 182.00 12,886.84 1,089.97 -1,088.57 169.09 3.64 94.00

150 14,137.00 90.50 183.60 12,886.01 1,184.81 -1,183.45 164.44 1.68 95.00

151 14,232.00 90.90 185.20 12,884.85 1,279.45 -1,278.16 157.16 1.74 95.00

152 14,326.00 88.30 184.80 12,885.50 1,373.01 -1,371.79 148.97 2.80 94.00

153 14,421.00 89.30 184.40 12,887.49 1,467.61 -1,466.46 141.35 1.13 95.00

154 14,516.00 89.70 188.60 12,888.32 1,561.88 -1,560.82 130.60 4.44 95.00

155 14,563.00 90.70 190.30 12,888.16 1,608.18 -1,607.18 122.88 4.20 47.00

156 14,610.00 88.40 188.40 12,888.53 1,654.48 -1,653.55 115.25 6.35 47.00

157 14,705.00 87.60 180.10 12,891.85 1,749.01 -1,748.15 108.21 8.77 95.00

158 14,800.00 88.80 178.30 12,894.83 1,843.96 -1,843.09 109.54 2.28 95.00

159 14,895.00 90.90 177.80 12,895.08 1,938.92 -1,938.03 112.77 2.27 95.00

160 14,989.00 90.90 177.90 12,893.60 2,032.87 -2,031.95 116.30 0.11 94.00

161 15,084.00 90.90 179.00 12,892.11 2,127.84 -2,126.90 118.87 1.16 95.00

162 15,179.00 90.20 178.60 12,891.20 2,222.83 -2,221.87 120.86 0.85 95.00

163 15,273.00 90.40 178.50 12,890.71 2,316.81 -2,315.84 123.24 0.24 94.00

164 15,368.00 90.20 179.10 12,890.21 2,411.80 -2,410.82 125.23 0.67 95.00

165 15,463.00 89.50 177.80 12,890.46 2,506.78 -2,505.78 127.80 1.55 95.00

166 15,558.00 89.60 178.20 12,891.21 2,601.75 -2,600.72 131.11 0.43 95.00

167 15,654.00 88.80 177.70 12,892.55 2,697.70 -2,696.65 134.54 0.98 96.00

168 15,748.00 88.80 178.60 12,894.51 2,791.65 -2,790.58 137.58 0.96 94.00

169 15,842.00 90.80 179.80 12,894.84 2,885.65 -2,884.56 138.89 2.48 94.00

170 15,937.00 91.80 179.80 12,892.69 2,980.62 -2,979.54 139.22 1.05 95.00

171 16,032.00 90.90 176.90 12,890.45 3,075.56 -3,074.46 141.96 3.20 95.00

172 16,127.00 91.00 177.00 12,888.87 3,170.45 -3,169.31 147.01 0.15 95.00

173 16,221.00 89.90 172.90 12,888.14 3,264.13 -3,262.92 155.28 4.52 94.00

174 16,316.00 90.50 176.30 12,887.80 3,358.77 -3,357.49 164.22 3.63 95.00

175 16,410.00 88.90 176.00 12,888.30 3,452.60 -3,451.27 170.53 1.73 94.00

176 16,505.00 91.10 180.90 12,888.30 3,547.55 -3,546.20 173.10 5.65 95.00

177 16,600.00 90.50 181.50 12,886.97 3,642.50 -3,641.17 171.11 0.89 95.00

178 16,696.00 90.70 172.60 12,885.96 3,738.31 -3,736.94 176.05 9.27 96.00

179 16,790.00 92.00 175.00 12,883.75 3,831.81 -3,830.36 186.20 2.90 94.00



Svy Depth Inc Azm TVD VS NS EW DLS CL

180 16,886.00 89.10 177.80 12,882.83 3,927.64 -3,926.14 192.22 4.20 96.00

181 16,980.00 90.60 179.60 12,883.07 4,021.63 -4,020.11 194.36 2.49 94.00

182 17,076.00 91.70 180.30 12,881.15 4,117.60 -4,116.09 194.44 1.36 96.00

183 17,171.00 92.60 182.70 12,877.58 4,212.47 -4,210.98 191.95 2.70 95.00

184 17,265.00 92.30 182.80 12,873.56 4,306.23 -4,304.79 187.45 0.34 94.00

185 17,359.00 92.30 182.20 12,869.79 4,400.03 -4,398.62 183.35 0.64 94.00

186 17,454.00 90.60 181.40 12,867.39 4,494.92 -4,493.54 180.37 1.98 95.00

187 17,549.00 89.50 179.00 12,867.30 4,589.90 -4,588.53 180.04 2.78 95.00

188 17,644.00 90.80 182.30 12,867.05 4,684.87 -4,683.51 178.96 3.73 95.00

189 17,739.00 89.80 180.70 12,866.56 4,779.81 -4,778.47 176.47 1.99 95.00

190 17,834.00 89.20 179.70 12,867.39 4,874.79 -4,873.47 176.14 1.23 95.00

191 17,929.00 89.90 180.90 12,868.13 4,969.78 -4,968.46 175.64 1.46 95.00

192 18,024.00 90.20 182.30 12,868.05 5,064.71 -5,063.42 172.99 1.51 95.00

193 18,119.00 88.70 180.60 12,868.96 5,159.65 -5,158.38 170.59 2.39 95.00

194 18,213.00 89.10 181.40 12,870.77 5,253.60 -5,252.35 168.95 0.95 94.00

195 18,308.00 89.40 181.60 12,872.01 5,348.53 -5,347.31 166.46 0.38 95.00

196 18,403.00 91.50 183.70 12,871.26 5,443.38 -5,442.19 162.07 3.13 95.00

197 18,498.00 90.00 170.00 12,870.01 5,538.04 -5,536.81 167.28 14.51 95.00

198 18,527.00 89.80 165.40 12,870.06 5,566.42 -5,565.14 173.46 15.88 29.00

199 18,573.00 90.30 163.40 12,870.02 5,610.82 -5,609.44 185.82 4.48 46.00

200 18,621.00 89.10 168.30 12,870.28 5,657.45 -5,655.97 197.56 10.51 48.00

201 18,668.00 89.80 174.60 12,870.73 5,703.96 -5,702.42 204.54 13.49 47.00

202 18,715.00 89.20 174.30 12,871.14 5,750.78 -5,749.20 209.08 1.43 47.00

203 18,810.00 91.10 183.40 12,870.89 5,845.66 -5,844.07 210.99 9.79 95.00

204 18,904.00 91.60 183.00 12,868.67 5,939.44 -5,937.90 205.74 0.68 94.00

205 18,999.00 91.30 182.60 12,866.27 6,034.26 -6,032.76 201.10 0.53 95.00

206 19,093.00 90.90 182.80 12,864.47 6,128.09 -6,126.64 196.68 0.48 94.00

207 19,188.00 90.20 183.80 12,863.55 6,222.88 -6,221.47 191.21 1.28 95.00

208 19,282.00 89.80 183.10 12,863.55 6,316.66 -6,315.30 185.55 0.86 94.00

209 19,376.00 89.40 184.50 12,864.21 6,410.39 -6,409.09 179.32 1.55 94.00

210 19,471.00 90.00 185.70 12,864.71 6,504.93 -6,503.71 170.88 1.41 95.00

211 19,565.00 89.40 184.80 12,865.20 6,598.46 -6,597.31 162.28 1.15 94.00

212 19,659.00 89.20 185.50 12,866.35 6,692.00 -6,690.93 153.84 0.77 94.00

213 19,754.00 88.20 182.20 12,868.50 6,786.69 -6,785.67 147.46 3.63 95.00

214 19,848.00 87.50 182.30 12,872.03 6,880.51 -6,879.53 143.78 0.75 94.00

215 19,943.00 88.40 179.80 12,875.43 6,975.41 -6,974.45 142.04 2.80 95.00

216 20,037.00 88.90 180.10 12,877.64 7,069.38 -7,068.42 142.12 0.62 94.00

217 20,131.00 89.70 177.90 12,878.79 7,163.36 -7,162.39 143.76 2.49 94.00

218 20,225.00 90.00 176.90 12,879.04 7,257.30 -7,256.29 148.02 1.11 94.00

219 20,320.00 91.20 179.00 12,878.04 7,352.25 -7,351.22 151.42 2.55 95.00

220 20,414.00 90.90 178.60 12,876.32 7,446.22 -7,445.19 153.39 0.53 94.00

221 20,508.00 89.30 174.30 12,876.16 7,540.07 -7,538.98 159.21 4.88 94.00

222 20,602.00 91.20 180.40 12,875.75 7,633.95 -7,632.83 163.55 6.80 94.00

223 20,696.00 90.10 180.60 12,874.68 7,727.93 -7,726.82 162.73 1.19 94.00

224 20,791.00 92.30 180.50 12,872.69 7,822.89 -7,821.79 161.82 2.32 95.00

225 20,885.00 91.50 180.30 12,869.57 7,916.82 -7,915.73 161.16 0.88 94.00

226 20,979.00 91.10 180.30 12,867.44 8,010.79 -8,009.71 160.67 0.43 94.00

227 21,073.00 90.50 178.60 12,866.13 8,104.77 -8,103.69 161.57 1.92 94.00

228 21,166.00 89.90 176.90 12,865.80 8,197.73 -8,196.61 165.23 1.94 93.00

229 21,260.00 90.50 179.90 12,865.48 8,291.70 -8,290.56 167.85 3.25 94.00

230 21,354.00 89.90 181.30 12,865.15 8,385.68 -8,384.56 166.87 1.62 94.00

231 21,449.00 90.70 182.00 12,864.65 8,480.61 -8,479.51 164.13 1.12 95.00

232 21,544.00 91.30 183.20 12,862.99 8,575.45 -8,574.40 159.82 1.41 95.00

233 21,638.00 89.40 179.40 12,862.42 8,669.38 -8,668.35 157.69 4.52 94.00

234 21,732.00 89.10 179.40 12,863.65 8,763.38 -8,762.34 158.67 0.32 94.00

235 21,827.00 89.00 179.50 12,865.22 8,858.36 -8,857.32 159.59 0.15 95.00

236 21,921.00 88.90 179.80 12,866.95 8,952.35 -8,951.30 160.16 0.34 94.00

237 22,015.00 88.50 179.10 12,869.08 9,046.32 -9,045.27 161.06 0.86 94.00

238 22,109.00 89.10 179.10 12,871.05 9,140.30 -9,139.24 162.54 0.64 94.00

239 22,204.00 88.90 178.20 12,872.70 9,235.27 -9,234.20 164.78 0.97 95.00

240 22,297.00 88.00 177.50 12,875.22 9,328.20 -9,327.10 168.26 1.23 93.00

241 22,392.00 88.80 178.70 12,877.87 9,423.13 -9,422.01 171.41 1.52 95.00

242 22,487.00 90.90 179.80 12,878.12 9,518.12 -9,516.99 172.66 2.50 95.00

243 22,581.00 91.50 181.30 12,876.15 9,612.08 -9,610.96 171.75 1.72 94.00

244 22,675.00 91.10 180.40 12,874.02 9,706.03 -9,704.93 170.36 1.05 94.00
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245 22,769.00 91.20 181.70 12,872.13 9,799.98 -9,798.89 168.64 1.39 94.00

246 22,864.00 90.60 177.50 12,870.64 9,894.94 -9,893.86 169.30 4.47 95.00

247 22,958.00 90.80 173.80 12,869.49 9,988.71 -9,987.56 176.43 3.94 94.00

248 23,053.00 89.10 172.20 12,869.57 10,083.09 -10,081.85 188.01 2.46 95.00

249 23,147.00 89.50 175.60 12,870.72 10,176.62 -10,175.29 197.99 3.64 94.00

250 23,242.00 90.70 178.20 12,870.56 10,271.51 -10,270.15 203.13 3.01 95.00

251 23,336.00 90.90 180.20 12,869.25 10,365.49 -10,364.12 204.44 2.14 94.00

252 23,431.00 90.60 181.80 12,868.00 10,460.45 -10,459.10 202.78 1.71 95.00

253 23,525.00 90.70 183.10 12,866.94 10,554.32 -10,553.00 198.77 1.39 94.00

254 23,620.00 90.30 185.50 12,866.11 10,648.97 -10,647.72 191.64 2.56 95.00

255 23,714.00 90.50 184.70 12,865.45 10,742.52 -10,741.35 183.29 0.88 94.00

256 23,809.00 92.00 184.00 12,863.38 10,837.16 -10,836.05 176.08 1.74 95.00

257 23,903.00 91.20 181.60 12,860.75 10,930.96 -10,929.89 171.49 2.69 94.00

258 23,998.00 90.50 179.40 12,859.34 11,025.93 -11,024.87 170.67 2.43 95.00

259 24,092.00 89.40 178.90 12,859.42 11,119.93 -11,118.86 172.06 1.29 94.00

260 24,187.00 88.70 179.30 12,861.00 11,214.91 -11,213.83 173.55 0.85 95.00

261 24,282.00 88.80 177.40 12,863.07 11,309.86 -11,308.77 176.29 2.00 95.00

262 24,376.00 87.50 175.80 12,866.11 11,403.69 -11,402.55 181.86 2.19 94.00

263 24,471.00 88.20 176.40 12,869.67 11,498.45 -11,497.26 188.31 0.97 95.00

264 24,565.00 88.10 175.70 12,872.71 11,592.23 -11,590.99 194.79 0.75 94.00

265 24,660.00 90.00 177.40 12,874.28 11,687.08 -11,685.80 200.50 2.68 95.00

266 24,754.00 89.80 176.20 12,874.45 11,780.98 -11,779.65 205.75 1.29 94.00

267 24,849.00 92.60 177.80 12,872.46 11,875.85 -11,874.48 210.72 3.39 95.00

268 24,944.00 92.70 177.00 12,868.06 11,970.68 -11,969.28 215.02 0.85 95.00

269 25,038.00 91.30 175.90 12,864.78 12,064.49 -12,063.04 220.84 1.89 94.00

270 25,133.00 90.10 176.90 12,863.62 12,159.34 -12,157.84 226.81 1.64 95.00

271 25,228.00 94.60 179.70 12,859.73 12,254.20 -12,252.69 229.62 5.58 95.00

272 25,322.00 95.20 179.40 12,851.70 12,347.86 -12,346.34 230.36 0.71 94.00

273 25,416.00 94.90 178.90 12,843.42 12,441.49 -12,439.97 231.75 0.62 94.00

274 25,509.00 94.90 179.30 12,835.48 12,534.15 -12,532.61 233.20 0.43 93.00

275 25,584.00 95.10 179.40 12,828.94 12,608.87 -12,607.32 234.05 0.30 75.00

PTB 25,636.00 95.10 179.40 12,824.32 12,660.66 -12,659.12 234.59 0.00 52.00
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10/24/20 - 4/6/21: MIRU WL & PT. TIH & ran CBL, found TOC @ 10,697'.  PT csg for 30min, OK.  TIH w/pump through frac plug and guns. 
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Devon Energy Production Company, L.P.

333 West Sheridan, Oklahoma City, OK 73102

A 383 North East
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405-228-8429Rebecca Deal Rebecca.Deal@dvn.com

5/4/2021Regulatory Analyst

Perf Wolfcamp, 13,050'-25,505'.  Frac totals 31,058,945# prop, 66 bbl acid.  ND frac, MIRU PU, NU BOP, DO plugs & CO to  PBTD 25,565'.  

CHC, FWB, ND BOP.  Tubing to be run at later date. TOP. 
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John Garcia Petroleum Specialist 6/3/2021
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13050-25505, Wolfcamp, SW

13.375
8.625

5.5

847
12279

25616

650 sx ClC; circ 307 sx
700 sx cmt; circ 339 sx

2170 sx ClH; circ 0 sx
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13050 - 25505, total 1244 holes Acidize and frac in 63 stages. See detailed summary attached.13050-25505

  

 

54.5
32
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4/6/21 Flowing Producing

4/9/21 24 1316 1559 3609 1184.65

Sold

 psi  psi

Rebecca Deal Regulatory Analyst

Rebecca.Deal@dvn.com

Directional Survey, Logs



Rustler - 704

Top of Salado - 1043

Base of Salado - 5077
Delaware - 5343

Bone Spring - 9621

Wolfcamp - 12461

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
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Santa Fe, NM 87505

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

Action  26798

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS
Operator:

DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, LP
333 West Sheridan Ave.
Oklahoma City, OK 73102

OGRID:

6137
Action Number:

26798
Action Type:

[C­104] Completion Packet (C­104C)

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

I hereby certify that the required Water Use Report has been, or will be, submitted for this wells completion.

I hereby certify that the required FracFocus disclosure has been, or will be, submitted for this wells completion.



District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone:(575) 393­6161 Fax:(575) 393­0720

District II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
Phone:(575) 748­1283 Fax:(575) 748­9720

District III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410
Phone:(505) 334­6178 Fax:(505) 334­6170

District IV
1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone:(505) 476­3470 Fax:(505) 476­3462

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division
1220 S. St Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

CONDITIONS

Action  26798

CONDITIONS
Operator:

DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, LP
333 West Sheridan Ave.
Oklahoma City, OK 73102

OGRID:

6137
Action Number:

26798
Action Type:

[C­104] Completion Packet (C­104C)

CONDITIONS

Created By Condition Condition Date

plmartinez File 3160­4 and 3160­5 within 10 days to NMOCD after BLM approval. 6/4/2021


